

 $7 \cdot 7 \cdot \infty$

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 101421506 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231										
			Attorney Docket No. 105927							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masanori SUGIYAMA Daichi YAMAZAKI Naoki KURATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ♀							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	*SS							
		Security Agreement	612.s							
		Other	960							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>June 9, 2000</u>	09612305 8							
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 2000							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 110036_)							
:	Ao	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
-	_									
9.	То	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Į.	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: July 7, 2000							
	Heath E. Wells Registration No. 43,257 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
	Total number of pages mending ecros sheet, and									

08/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000104 09612305 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masanori Sugiyama	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Daichi Yamazaki	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Naoki Kurata	(7)	——————————————————————————————————————		
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOVOTA HIDOGUA KARIIGU	IIVI VAICUA			
(10)	Insert Address of						
	Assignee	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	FUEL PUMP CONTROL	APPARATUS			
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 10592	7)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	June 9, 200	0			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
(13)	Identification for	` ′	July 7, 2000				
	filed applications	filed	te all papers necessary in connection				
and pate applicati Assigned or provis reexamin resulting interest is bindir	nts as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or divisio in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees sions of the International Cor 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author 3 from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he leag on him and his heirs, suce 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in nt.	n necess to exect n thereo taining e to execu- evention to perfo- ed States rizes and the said the has not e essors, a grants to order to	ite all papers necessary in connecti- f, or any patent or reissue applicati- vidence and going forward with su te all papers and documents and pe for Protection of Industrial Propert rm all affirmative acts which may	on with any interform based thereon, ch interference, rform any act whith or similar agree be necessary to obtain the coveragements in core agreements in core could be the power to insert of the power to in	ference which may be declare for the invention, and to concern may be necessary in connents. Stain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right to afflict herewith, and agrees the ton this assignment any fund Trademark Office for reconstruction.	ed concerning any operate with the ection with claims y reissue or United States o convey the entire tat this assignment of the residual control of the convey the entire the residual control of the convey the entire the residual control of the co	
		eu by fi	Inventor Signature	L'a source	- sign yeary	(SEAL)	
Date	June 9, 2000			Nair hi	Yamazaki	 '	
Date	June 9, 2000		Inventor Signature	<u>vacra</u>	Murata	(SEAL)	
Date	June 9, 2000			1 66 150		(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			- 0.				
Date							
Date							
Date		<u></u>			116		
neither	This assignment should pro , then it should be signed bef	eferably fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publast two witnesses who also sign he	IC.			
Date	June 9, 2000				Uta		
Date			Witness _				

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010954 FRAME: 0514